Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



### Beijing Digital Telecom Co., Ltd. 北京迪信通商貿股份有限公司

(a joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 6188)

### INSIDE INFORMATION

# SIGNING OF STRATEGIC COOPERATION AGREEMENT WITH A SUBSIDIARY OF LENOVO GROUP

The announcement is made by Beijing Digital Telecom Co., Ltd. (the "Company") pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the provisions of inside information under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong). This announcement is made at the request of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

## THE STRATEGIC COOPERATION AGREEMENT WITH A SUBSIDIARY OF LENOVO GROUP

On 26 September 2015, Beijing Shengduo Trading Co., Ltd. (北京勝多商貿有限責任公司), a subsidiary wholly owned by the Company, entered into a new strategic cooperation agreement with Lenovo Mobile Communication (Wuhan) Limited (聯想移動通信進出口(武漢)有限公司)("Lenovo Mobile"), a subsidiary wholly owned by the Lenovo Group for an annual sales of RMB1 billion (the "Strategic Cooperation Agreement"). Upon signing the Strategic Cooperation Agreement, the Company shall have priority in supplying Lenovo mobile phones through offline channels. The parties will integrate resources and work closely together on both online and offline sales, value-added services and marketing, and are committed to providing consumers with convenient purchasing channels and after-sale services network.

#### INFORMATION OF LEVONO GROUP

The Lenovo Group is a global Fortune 500 company and a leader in providing innovative consumer, commercial, and enterprise technology. The Lenovo Group's portfolio of high-quality, secure products and services covers PCs, workstations, servers, storage, smart TVs and a family of mobile products like smartphones, tablets and apps. Lenovo Mobile Communication (Wuhan) Limited (聯想移動通信進出口(武漢) 有限公司), a subsidiary wholly owned by the Lenovo Group, is committed to providing customers with seamless mobile communication and information services.

### REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE STRATEGIC COOPERATION

The new strategy serves the Lenovo Group and the Company well in maximising their advantages and enables them to achieve greater potential for innovation in the sales of mobile phone hardware and user services arena in the future.

The Board is of the view that the Strategic Cooperation Agreement is in the interests of the Company and the shareholders of the Company as a whole.

By order of the Board

Beijing Digital Telecom Co., Ltd.

LIU Donghai

Chairman

Hong Kong, 1 October 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. LIU Donghai, Mr. LIU Yajun, Mr. LIU Songshan, Ms. LIU Wencui and Ms. LIU Hua; the non-executive director is Mr. QI Xiangdong; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. LV Tingjie, Mr. BIAN Yongzhuang and Mr. Vincent Man Choi, LI.